Town of Stockton 7252 6th Street Custer, WI 54423 Phone: 715-592-4712

Website: <u>www.stocktonwi.com</u>

Chairman Mike Bronk – 715-592-4850 Supervisor Jeanne Dodge – 715-592-4153 Supervisor Jerry Piesik – 715-592-4366 Treasurer Sandra Walters – 715-592-4712 Clerk Mike Taylor – 715-592-4712 Road Foreman Jeff Herman – 715-592-4420

e-mail: stockton@wi-net.com

MEMORANDUM

Date: _____

To:

From: Mike Taylor, Town of Stockton Clerk

RE: New Address/Fire Number for Parcel Number

The address/fire number for your new residence in the Town of Stockton is:

Use the address exactly as it is written above, do not abbreviate.

Please remember to make the proper address changes with the US Postal service, your telephone service provider, and any other appropriate agencies. Mail boxes shall be on breakaway posts (no larger than 4" by 4") located at least 3 to 4 feet from the road edge with 42 to 48 inches of clearance from the ground to the bottom of the mailbox.

Your new fire number will be placed next to your driveway by the Town of Stockton Road Crew. Please do not move the numbers or damage your fire number post because the Town has to charge you for the replacement. You will be served by the Stockton Fire Department.

A Parkland Dedication fee of \$250 is payable for all lots created after September 4, 2002.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at the above number.

cc: Jeff Herman, Town of Stockton Road Foreman Portage County 911 Coordinator Mike Bembenek, Town of Stockton Building Inspector Town of Stockton Fire Department Stockton EMS Sandra Walters, Town of Stockton Treasurer Postmaster